
Its W'ntt~ Ansto:ers 'AGRAilAYANA ,ot, 1903 (8AKA) Written AMtOer, II

~ t ~ '~'f 14 ... T 't~
;m t; .

( .. ) ~ Cl1;"q'f'flfT ~ 'TTlf ~T
~ ~~ it:i=trlf lfT \T~ ~CftT~ ~ffi"
nr;:r cm:~ l ~ V1T '(~ ~Tlf~H Cl1T ~~
CflfT t; ~ ' .

(tf) ~ it ~a-l(~ Cl1T ~if
~e ~ -t f~ IflfT ~q'11t f~ ~
~ ?

"'~ ~~ ~~ "~,
"'" qidi~" fit'f1'" if 1nQ 1iai
('11 ~o q)o q;t,o f~): (ifI) ~ (tf).
~ ttCf\'~ ~ 'lI'T ~~' .~ ~ ~­

'tr~ '~ "(_ ~i \ilritift ' I

Setting up of DemOllStra.'tion Units of Renewable Energy in the Districts

509. SHRr G. NARSIMHA REDDY:
smu VIRBHADRA SING!!:

Will the Minister of SCIENCm AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:.

. (a) w}lemer Government have Urged upon state Governments to expedite the setting up of demonstration of renewable energy in the districts;

(b) if so, the target of Government for the current year; and

(c) the response from fue state Governments in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE rN'THE
DEPARTMENTS OF SCIENCE AND
TE~Hf'JqIpGY ELECTRONICS AND

;.~ONl4ENT (S~I C. P. N.
StNGH): (a) Yes, Sir. '

, • (b) ·a.vd } (g)'. The re~~~ tram
~ne State GOvernments is ' encourag-
mg. They are proceeauig to • Identify or. ~C?nn S!8te-Ievel Or,anisatioDS to

.l:!Xld~rt~ this ,wo.rk and to finalise proiiiiiiDes ' nd targets.
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ests of Pakistan Agent in J & K

,511. SHRI M. V. CHANDRASHE-
KARA MURTHY:

SHRI KRISHNA 'CHANDRA
' . PANDEY: ~

'SHRI SAJJAN KUMAR: '
:SHRI . SUBHASH CHANDRA

BOSE ALLURI:
SHRI ATAL BmARI

VAJPAYEE:
SHRI SURAJ BHAN:
,SHRI PHOOL CHAND

VERMA:
. SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE

PATIL:
SHaI VIRBHADRA SINGH:

Will the Minis er . of HOME
.:AFF AIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether 31 spies of Pakistan agents were arrested in different parts
.of Jammu on 26 October, 1981;

(b) whether a 'large quantity of pakistani arms and ammunition were found in their possession;

(c) whether a large number of people are also reported being pushed into Indian ' territory 'by Pakistan;

(d) whether they are all spies ' and ' agents deputed by Paitistan; and

(e) the steps taken by Government to prewnt their entry into Indian territory in, future?

THE MINI~R OF STA'mIN THE
MINISTnY . OF HOME . . AFF AIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA):
(a) to (e): Facts are being ascertained:

DIsposal of appeals peadln, witb
Director DUe

512. DR. A. U. AZMI:

SHRI RAJESH KUMAR
SINGH:

SHRr R..L.? VERMA: '

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to refer to the reply given on 9th September, 1981 11SQ No. '3439 regarding subletting of shoPs in Delhi
Cantt. and state:

(a) steps taken by the Delhi Cantonment Board to expealte the disposal of the appeal of the individual pending with the Director, DL&C ' tor the last over four years;

(b) the reasons for keeping silent on the unauthorised consiructions having taken place in the Cantonment on such a large scale; and

(c) steps taken to ensure non-recurrence in future together with reasons of nob expediting the finalisation of the appeal so also the reasons of delay in the disposal of the cases pending before the appellate authority for such long periods?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI
SHIVRAJ V. PATIL): (a) After the submission of the appeal by tlhe individual under section 274 of the C n-
tonments Act, it is for the appellate authority to dippose of the appeal as expeditiously as possible. The Can.-
tonment Board has no role to play in this regard, except as a respondent.

(b) The cantonment Board has been taking appropriate action under the Cantonment Act as and when unauthorised. constructions 'Were l'eported.

(c) Steps have been taken to ensure that the field staff of the Board is more vigilant in reporting instances of unauthorised constructions so that action under the Cantonments Act, 1924 can be initiated.

The disposal of the appeal was ' delayed due to certain legal requirement

